FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101459263

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	ks: Plea	se record the atta	ched original o	document(s)	or copy(ies).
<b>Submission Type</b>		Cor	veyance Type	<b>e</b>		
<b>√</b> New		J	Assignment	Security	/ Agreement	
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)		License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTC	Error Frame #		Merger	Other		
Corrective Docum	nent Frame #			U.S. Govern ONLY by U.S. Gov artmental File	ernment Agencie	s) cret File
Conveying Party(i	es)	J	Mark if additional	names of conve	ying parties att	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Kevin C.	. Meier					Month Day Year 07/20/00
Name (line 2)			100			Execution Date
Second Party						Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Peter M.	Von Dyck					06/23/00
Name (line 2)						06220220
Receiving Party			Mai	rk if additional n	ames of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Sherwoo	d Services, AG				J	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Schwerts	strasse 9					representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 8200 Sch	naffhausen, Switzerland				-	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Schaffha	usen	Switz	erland		8200	
	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	entative Name and A	Addres	Enter fo	or the first Rece	iving Party only	<b>y</b> .
Name Ari M. B	Bai					
Address (line 1) Greensfe	elder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 10 South	Broadway					]
Address (line 3) Suite 200	00					
Address (line 4)						]
	DE A AREAEEDA		<u></u>			
09/14/2000 MTHAI1 000000	254 09505520	FOR C	FFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:581	40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingto PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er	(314) 345-6	715
Name	Ari M. Bai				
Address (line 1)	Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C				
ddress (line 2)	10 South Broadway, Suite 2000		-		
.ddress (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63102				
ddress (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument	#	9
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mar	k if addition	al numbers at	tached
Enter either tl	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the s	ame property	).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Numi	oer(s)	
09/505,520					
	is being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication	Month	Day Yea
as					
•	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT		РСТ	
only	er PCT application number  if a U.S. Application Numbel  not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT	
lumber of F	Properties	I number of properties involved.	#	1	
ee Amount					
ee Amouni	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		40.00
	of Payment: Encl t Account	osed <b>J</b> Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	07-1985	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	<b>√</b> No	
tatement a	nd Signature				
attach		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo			-
	Ari M. Bai			8-3-01	_
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	~		ر ite

PATENT

REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0539

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

onveying Party( ter additional Conve		Mark if additional name	es of conveying pa	rties attached  Execution Date
lame (line 1) Scott Al				Month Day Ye  07/27/2000
				07127200
ame (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Ye
ame (line 1) Glenn G	. Fournie			07/20/00
ame (line 2)				Execution Date
ame (line 1)				Month Day Ye
ame (line 2)				
ame (me 2) [				
ceiving Party		Mark if a	additional names o	f receiving parties attached
lame (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
lame (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
ress (line 1)			-	(Designation must be a separate document from
ress (line 2)				Assignment.)
ress (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip (	Code
ame (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
ame (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ress (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached
				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
ress (line 2)	-			
ress (line 3)				
	City	 State/Country	Zip C	
plication Numb				onal numbers attached
	plication Number of plication Number	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for th Patent Nu	
	priodition (daile)	7		

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0540

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KEVIN C. MEIER, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 4835 Daltry Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63129, PETER M. VON DYCK, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Florida, whose post office address is 2907 Eastwind Drive, Fernandina, Florida 32034, SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL, a citizen of the United States of America, State of Illinois. whose post office address is 515 Lakehurst Road, #1L, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, and GLENN G. FOURNIE, a citizen of the United States of America, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 5221 White Oak Drive, Smithton, Illinois 62285 have invented certain improvements for a LOW PROFILE JEJUNAL ADAPTER FOR A GASTROJEJUNAL FEEDING SYSTEM filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 17, 2000 and assigned patent application serial number 09/505.520.

AND, WHEREAS, **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a Luxembourg Corporation, with offices at Schwertstrasse 9, 8200 Schaffhausen. Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said invention and all patent rights therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **KEVIN C. MEIER, PETER M. VON DYCK, SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL** and **GLENN G. FOURNIE** do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements. in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG.** a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

726763.1 / 109159.23596

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0541 AND we further grant to **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: $\frac{7/20/00}{}$	KEVIN C. MEIER
Date:	PETER,M. VON DYCK
Date: 7/27/00	SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL
Date: $\frac{7/2c/co}{}$	GLENN G. FOURNIE
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
COUNTY OF ) SS.	
personally appeared, KEVIN C. MEIER,	. 2000, before me. a Notary Public, to me known to be the person named in and eknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	JANE M. ROZYCKI St. Louis County SEA. My Commission Expires January 17, 2004

2

STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF	)	
and who executed the above	R M. VON DY e Assignment,	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public. YCK, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the attioned, as his own free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF	)	
personally appeared, <b>SCOT</b> in and who executed the ab	T ALAN RUE ove Assignme	DDELL, to me known to be the person named nt, and acknowledged to me that he executed mentioned, as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.	SHARON E SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/16/03
COUNTY OF	)	······································
personally appeared, GLEN and who executed the above same for the uses and purpos	N G. FOURN Assignment,	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, NIE, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the tioned, as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	:	JANE M. ROZYCKI St. Louis County My Commission Expires January 17, 2004

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KEVIN C. MEIER, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 4835 Daltry Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63129. PETER M. VON DYCK, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Florida, whose post office address is 2907 Eastwind Drive, Fernandina, Florida 32034. SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL, a citizen of the United States of America, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 515 Lakehurst Road. #1L, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, and GLENN G. FOURNIE, a citizen of the United States of America, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 5221 White Oak Drive, Smithton, Illinois 62285 have invented certain improvements for a LOW PROFILE JEJUNAL ADAPTER FOR A GASTROJEJUNAL FEEDING SYSTEM filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 17, 2000 and assigned patent application serial number 09/505,520.

AND, WHEREAS, **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a Luxembourg Corporation, with offices at Schwertstrasse 9, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said invention and all patent rights therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. **KEVIN C. MEIER, PETER M. VON DYCK, SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL** and **GLENN G. FOURNIE** do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

726763.1 / 109159.23596

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0544 AND we further grant to **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date:	KEVIN J. MEIER
Date: 6-23-60	PELER M. VONDYCK
Date:	,
	SCOTT ALAN RUDDELL
Date:	
	GLENN G. FOURNIE
OT ATE OF MICCOLD	
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
COUNTY OF ) SS.	
On this day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared. KEVIN C. MEIER	<b>R</b> , to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
	Notone Dubli
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

2

STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF Messace	)	
personally appeared PETER	M. VON DYCK, to Assignment, and acl	2000, before me, a Notary Public, o me known to be the person named in knowledged to me that he executed the as his own free act and deed.
	Notar	ry Public
My Commission Expires:	Notai	y i done
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.	HOLLY C BOLDEN MY COMMISSION # C C 908607 EXPIRES: Feb 8, 2004
COUNTY OF	) 3.5.	9: NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.
personally appeared, <b>SCOTT</b> in and who executed the abo	ALAN RUDDELL ve Assignment, and boses therein mention	2000, before me, a Notary Public, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed ned, as his own free act and deed.
M	, was	y r done
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) > 60	
COUNTY OF	) SS. )	
personally appeared, GLENN	I <b>G. FOURNIE</b> , to Assignment, and ack	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, me known to be the person named in mowledged to me that he executed the as his own free act and deed.
	Notar	y Public
My Commission Expires:		

3

**RECORDED: 08/07/2000**